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SA Gruppe 2, Schüler A 

Rk. Name Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 7.778,0   

 

Rk. Name Punkte   

  Bewerb StNr. Name Jg. Nat. Leistung W. Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 7.778,0   
  1000m 116 Penquitt, Patrick 1996 

 
3:37,97   404,0   

  1000m 115 Brand, Leon 1997 
 

3:43,38   386,0   

  100m 120 Strathoff, Birger 1997 
 

12,64 -0,1 528,0   

  100m 119 Reimann, Markus 1996 
 

12,78 -0,1 515,0   

  100m 121 Heinrich, David 1997 
 

12,81 -0,1 (512,0)   

  100m 122 Laudin, Yves 1997 
 

13,85 -0,1 (425,0)   

  100m 123 Göllner, Marvin 1997 
 

13,86 -0,1 (425,0)   

  4x100m 
 

Staffel SA I 
  

50,52   1.058,0   

  
119, Reimann Markus (1996)   -   120, Strathoff Birger (1997) 

121, Heinrich David (1997)   -   124, Albrecht Fabian (1997) 
  

  80m Hürden 113 Henkes, Tobias 1996 
 

12,45 +0,4 532,0   

  80m Hürden 114 Nessel, Adrian 1996 
 

13,50 +0,4 479,0   

  80m Hürden 115 Brand, Leon 1997 
 

17,18 +0,4 (344,0)   

  Ballwurf 118 Blank, Mathis 1997 
 

56,00 m   447,0   

  Ballwurf 116 Penquitt, Patrick 1996 
 

51,50 m   422,0   

  Ballwurf 124 Albrecht, Fabian 1997 
 

49,50 m   (411,0)   

  Ballwurf 117 Hoffmann, Hendrik 1996 
 

43,50 m   (375,0)   

  Ballwurf 115 Brand, Leon 1997 
 

43,50 m   (375,0)   

  Hochsprung 125 Jüde, André 1996 
 

1,62 m   539,0   

  Hochsprung 124 Albrecht, Fabian 1997 
 

1,42 m   438,0   

  Hochsprung 118 Blank, Mathis 1997 
 

1,26 m   (351,0)   

  Kugelstoßen 113 Henkes, Tobias 1996 
 

10,52 m   491,0   

  Kugelstoßen 116 Penquitt, Patrick 1996 
 

10,39 m   486,0   

  Kugelstoßen 118 Blank, Mathis 1997 
 

8,36 m   (396,0)   

  Kugelstoßen 117 Hoffmann, Hendrik 1996 
 

7,31 m   (345,0)   

  Weitsprung 121 Heinrich, David 1997 
 

5,41 m +0,2 536,0   

  Weitsprung 120 Strathoff, Birger 1997 
 

5,21 m +0,0 517,0   

  Weitsprung 119 Reimann, Markus 1996 
 

4,47 m +0,1 (440,0)   

  

SIA Gruppe 2, Schülerinnen A 

Rk. Name Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 6.411,0   

2. SV 21 Büren 941,0   

 

Rk. Name Punkte   

  Bewerb StNr. Name Jg. Nat. Leistung W. Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 6.411,0   
  100m 126 Butzek, Chantal 1997 

 
12,78 -0,1 582,0   

  100m 131 Wengemeier, Heike 1996 
 

13,57 -0,1 512,0   

  100m 128 Pelzer, Jette 1997 
 

14,86 -0,1 (415,0)   

  100m 132 Waßmuth, Kristin 1997 
 

15,00 -0,1 (405,0)   

  4x100m 
 

Staffel SIA I 
  

52,20   1.114,0   

  
127, Borlisch Senta (1997)   -   131, Wengemeier Heike (1996) 
134, Czirr Alena (1996)   -   126, Butzek Chantal (1997) 

  

  80m Hürden 126 Butzek, Chantal 1997 
 

13,12 +0,2 524,0   

  80m Hürden 127 Borlisch, Senta 1997 
 

16,95 +0,2 347,0   



  Ballwurf 128 Pelzer, Jette 1997 
 

31,00 m   399,0   

  Ballwurf 129 Antonie, Noelle 1997 
 

27,00 m   363,0   

  Ballwurf 130 Looschelders, Nicola 1997 
 

26,00 m   (354,0)   

  Hochsprung 134 Czirr, Alena 1996 
 

1,38 m   432,0   

  Hochsprung 127 Borlisch, Senta 1997 
 

1,22 m   329,0   

  Kugelstoßen 128 Pelzer, Jette 1997 
 

8,11 m   394,0   

  Kugelstoßen 129 Antonie, Noelle 1997 
 

6,96 m   341,0   

  Kugelstoßen 130 Looschelders, Nicola 1997 
 

5,87 m   (287,0)   

  Weitsprung 134 Czirr, Alena 1996 
 

5,37 m +0,2 588,0   

  Weitsprung 131 Wengemeier, Heike 1996 
 

4,43 m -0,2 486,0   

  Weitsprung 133 Riegelmann, Beke 1997 
 

3,82 m +0,1 (413,0)   

  

2. SV 21 Büren 941,0   
  

SB Gruppe 2, Schüler B 

Rk. Name Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 3.184,0   

 

Rk. Name Punkte   

  Bewerb StNr. Name Jg. Nat. Leistung W. Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 3.184,0   
  4x75m 

 
Staffel SB I 

  
42,99   866,0   

  
168, Arns Manuel (1999)   -   166, Gamm Lorenz (1998) 

169, Schrödter Nicolas (1998)   -   167, Thorwesten Noel (1998) 
  

  75m 166 Gamm, Lorenz 1998 
 

10,76 +0,2 432,0   

  75m 167 Thorwesten, Noel 1998 
 

10,89 +0,2 419,0   

  Ballwurf 168 Arns, Manuel 1999 
 

36,00 m   327,0   

  Ballwurf 169 Schrödter, Nicolas 1998 
 

32,50 m   303,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 167 Thorwesten, Noel 1998 
 

4,38 m   430,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 166 Gamm, Lorenz 1998 
 

4,17 m   407,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 168 Arns, Manuel 1999 
 

4,09 m   (398,0)   

  

SIB Gruppe 2, Schülerinnen B 

Rk. Name Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 3.958,0   

2. LC Paderborn II 3.385,0   

 

Rk. Name Punkte   

  Bewerb StNr. Name Jg. Nat. Leistung W. Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 3.958,0   
  4x75m 

 
Staffel SIB I 

  
41,98   954,0   

  
103, Traub Johanna (1998)   -   104, Spieß Maya (1998) 

105, Rademacher Mona (1998)   -   101, Pazmandi Laura (1998) 
  

  75m 101 Pazmandi, Laura 1998 
 

10,71 -0,2 455,0   

  75m 100 Fritsch, Teresa 1998 
 

10,71 -0,2 455,0   

  75m 105 Rademacher, Mona 1998 
 

10,98 -0,1 (429,0)   

  75m 104 Spieß, Maya 1998 
 

11,08 -0,2 (419,0)   

  75m 103 Traub, Johanna 1998 
 

11,62 -0,2 (372,0)   

  75m 102 Kloth, Selina 1998 
 

11,95 -0,2 (345,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 102 Kloth, Selina 1998 
 

50,50 m   581,0   

  Schlagballwurf 100 Fritsch, Teresa 1998 
 

45,00 m   536,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 100 Fritsch, Teresa 1998 
 

4,55 m   499,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 101 Pazmandi, Laura 1998 
 

4,36 m   478,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 104 Spieß, Maya 1998 
 

4,35 m   (477,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 103 Traub, Johanna 1998 
 

4,16 m   (454,0)   



  Weitsprung Zone 105 Rademacher, Mona 1998 
 

4,11 m   (448,0)   

  

2. LC Paderborn II 3.385,0   
  4x75m 

 
Staffel SIB II 

  
44,43   834,0   

  
106, Holtgrewe Svenja (1999)   -   109, Kamp Melanie (1998) 

107, Schulte Lea (1998)   -   111, Halbig Fiona (1999) 
  

  75m 111 Halbig, Fiona 1999 
 

11,15 -0,1 413,0   

  75m 107 Schulte, Lea 1998 
 

11,84 -0,1 354,0   

  75m 112 Looschelders, Kimberly 1999 
 

11,88 -0,1 (350,0)   

  75m 108 Beverungen, Henrike 1999 
 

12,05 -0,1 (337,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 106 Holtgrewe, Svenja 1999 
 

36,50 m   459,0   

  Schlagballwurf 109 Kamp, Melanie 1998 
 

31,50 m   410,0   

  Schlagballwurf 110 Mehding, Judith 1998 
 

25,50 m   (346,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 111 Halbig, Fiona 1999 
 

4,38 m   480,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 107 Schulte, Lea 1998 
 

4,00 m   435,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 109 Kamp, Melanie 1998 
 

3,99 m   (434,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 106 Holtgrewe, Svenja 1999 
 

3,95 m   (429,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 108 Beverungen, Henrike 1999 
 

3,75 m   (405,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 110 Mehding, Judith 1998 
 

3,65 m   (392,0)   

  

SIC Gruppe 1, Schülerinnen C 

Rk. Name Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 4.259,0   

 

Rk. Name Punkte   

  Bewerb StNr. Name Jg. Nat. Leistung W. Punkte   

1. LC Paderborn 4.259,0   
  4x50m 

 
Staffel SIC I 

  
32,23   774,0   

  
142, Keuper Franziska (2000)   -   135, Keuper Laura (2000) 

138, Spieß Emily (2000)   -   136, Kirsch Jana (2001) 
  

  4x50m 
 

Staffel SIC II 
  

35,78   (588,0)   

  
144, Gamm Greta (2000)   -   137, Langhorst Lisa (2001) 

139, Allinger Iris (2001)   -   140, Beverungen Juliane (2001) 
  

  50m 142 Keuper, Franziska 2000 
 

8,13   379,0   

  50m 144 Gamm, Greta 2000 
 

8,45   343,0   

  50m 136 Kirsch, Jana 2001 
 

8,86   (302,0)   

  50m 143 Kühle, Teresa 2000 
 

8,87   (301,0)   

  50m 141 Bokel, Malin 2001 
 

9,00   (289,0)   

  50m 137 Langhorst, Lisa 2001 
 

9,33   (259,0)   

  800m 135 Keuper, Laura 2000 
 

2:57,44   384,0   

  800m 144 Gamm, Greta 2000 
 

2:58,96   378,0   

  800m 140 Beverungen, Juliane 2001 
 

3:14,77   (322,0)   

  Hochsprung 142 Keuper, Franziska 2000 
 

1,19 m   309,0   

  Hochsprung 143 Kühle, Teresa 2000 
 

1,11 m   (254,0)   

  Hochsprung 138 Spieß, Emily 2000 
 

1,11 m   254,0   

  Schlagballwurf 141 Bokel, Malin 2001 
 

23,50 m   323,0   

  Schlagballwurf 145 Mehding, Katharina 2000 
 

20,50 m   286,0   

  Schlagballwurf 139 Allinger, Iris 2001 
 

17,00 m   (240,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 136 Kirsch, Jana 2001 
 

3,91 m   424,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 138 Spieß, Emily 2000 
 

3,75 m   405,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 143 Kühle, Teresa 2000 
 

3,64 m   (391,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 135 Keuper, Laura 2000 
 

3,52 m   (376,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 141 Bokel, Malin 2001 
 

3,26 m   (342,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 139 Allinger, Iris 2001 
 

3,19 m   (332,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 137 Langhorst, Lisa 2001 
 

3,05 m   (313,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 140 Beverungen, Juliane 2001 
 

3,00 m   (306,0)   

  

SC Gruppe 1, Schüler C 

Rk. Name Punkte   



1. TSV Bigge-Olsberg 4.465,0   

2. LC Paderborn 4.268,0   

 

Rk. Name Punkte   

  Bewerb StNr. Name Jg. Nat. Leistung W. Punkte   

1. TSV Bigge-Olsberg 4.465,0   
  1000m 163 Leber, Louis 2000 

 
3:14,66   496,0   

  1000m 160 Spiekermann, Maik 2000 
 

3:33,64   420,0   

  1000m 165 Willecke, Lennart 2000 
 

3:40,53   (396,0)   

  4x50m 
 

Staffel SC 
  

30,74   787,0   

  
164, Fernandez Niklas (2000)   -   161, Keuthen Thomas (2000) 

162, Vorderwühlbecke Samuel (2000)   -   163, Leber Louis (2000) 
  

  50m 163 Leber, Louis 2000 
 

7,82   377,0   

  50m 164 Fernandez, Niklas 2000 
 

8,44   309,0   

  Hochsprung 162 Vorderwühlbecke, Samuel 2000 
 

1,15 m   289,0   

  Hochsprung 161 Keuthen, Thomas 2000 
 

1,07 m   241,0   

  Schlagballwurf 160 Spiekermann, Maik 2000 
 

48,00 m   375,0   

  Schlagballwurf 165 Willecke, Lennart 2000 
 

48,00 m   375,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 160 Spiekermann, Maik 2000 
 

4,12 m   401,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 162 Vorderwühlbecke, Samuel 2000 
 

4,07 m   395,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 161 Keuthen, Thomas 2000 
 

3,87 m   (373,0)   

  

2. LC Paderborn 4.268,0   
  1000m 154 Czork, Ken 2000 

 
3:23,92   457,0   

  1000m 150 Albrecht, Frederik 2001 
 

3:29,23   436,0   

  1000m 156 Traub, Frederik 2000 
 

3:32,71   (423,0)   

  1000m 152 Kleibrink, Pascal 2001 
 

4:18,57   (284,0)   

  4x50m 
 

Staffel SC I 
  

31,24   757,0   

  
154, Czork Ken (2000)   -   147, Strathoff Samuel (2000) 
156, Traub Frederik (2000)   -   150, Albrecht Frederik (2001) 

  

  4x50m 
 

Staffel SC II 
  

35,52   (533,0)   

  
158, Borlisch Vincent (2000)   -   146, Bishop Calum (2000) 

149, Heck Steven (2001)   -   155, Brand Luke (2000) 
  

  50m 154 Czork, Ken 2000 
 

7,79   380,0   

  50m 156 Traub, Frederik 2000 
 

8,24   330,0   

  50m 153 Zwiener, Janis 2001 
 

8,27   (326,0)   

  50m 151 Schäfers, Johann 2000 
 

8,35   (318,0)   

  50m 157 Meersmann, Marc 2001 
 

8,59   (294,0)   

  50m 155 Brand, Luke 2000 
 

8,93   (262,0)   

  50m 148 Kühl, Lennart 2000 
 

9,08   (248,0)   

  Hochsprung 157 Meersmann, Marc 2001 
 

1,15 m   289,0   

  Hochsprung 158 Borlisch, Vincent 2000 
 

1,07 m   241,0   

  Hochsprung 148 Kühl, Lennart 2000 
 

1,03 m   (217,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 147 Strathoff, Samuel 2000 
 

39,00 m   313,0   

  Schlagballwurf 157 Meersmann, Marc 2001 
 

37,59 m   302,0   

  Schlagballwurf 149 Heck, Steven 2001 
 

31,00 m   (251,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 158 Borlisch, Vincent 2000 
 

30,00 m   (243,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 151 Schäfers, Johann 2000 
 

28,00 m   (226,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 153 Zwiener, Janis 2001 
 

27,50 m   (222,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 152 Kleibrink, Pascal 2001 
 

26,00 m   (209,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 155 Brand, Luke 2000 
 

25,50 m   (204,0)   

  Schlagballwurf 146 Bishop, Calum 2000 
 

20,05 m   (152,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 150 Albrecht, Frederik 2001 
 

4,07 m   395,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 147 Strathoff, Samuel 2000 
 

3,83 m   368,0   

  Weitsprung Zone 151 Schäfers, Johann 2000 
 

3,78 m   (362,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 153 Zwiener, Janis 2001 
 

3,76 m   (360,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 149 Heck, Steven 2001 
 

3,57 m   (337,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 148 Kühl, Lennart 2000 
 

3,38 m   (314,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 159 Knöttel, Ferdninand 2000 
 

3,18 m   (289,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 152 Kleibrink, Pascal 2001 
 

3,04 m   (270,0)   

  Weitsprung Zone 146 Bishop, Calum 2000 
 

2,91 m   (253,0)   
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